UNOFFICIAL COPY

Trustee's Deed

Doc#: 0624906089 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/06/2006 01:50 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE, made this 5TH day of April , 2006 between U.S. Bank, N.A., duly authorized to accept and execute trusts within the State of Illinois, not personally but solely as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a certain Trust Agreement dated the 17th of August 1987, AND known as Trust Number 4672 party of the first

Number 4672 party of the part, and

Karen Grisa----

Address of Grantee: 1930 Cherry Lar e Northbrook IL 60062-

__ party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100---- (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hard paid, does hereby convey and quit-claim unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached

Common Address: 1930 Cherry Lane #121 Northbrook IL (106)

P.I. N. # 04-10-118-017-1008

32625098

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds and mortgages upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by one of its officers and attested by another of its officers, the day and year first above written.



U.S. Bank N.A. f/k/a Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago Trust Company as Trustee aforesaid, and not personally

By: Vice President

Attest:

Land Trust Officer

Say Say

0624906089 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that June Stout Vice President of U.S. Bank, N.A., a National Banking Association and Mary Figiel, Land Trust Officer of said Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers of said Bank respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee for the uses and purposes, therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notari	ial Seal this 7 th	day of <u>April</u>	, <u>2006 </u>
	Elsak	ll Mema	'm
	OFFICIAL	SEAL	7
	ELIZABETH NOTARY PUBLIC - S	TATE OF ILLINOIS \$	
	MY COMMISSION EXPI	RES MARCH 10, 2010	
Ox			
′ (Cotto	
	0		
	4		
	C		
	0/		
	4/)×,	
		7	
		C'/	
		2/2	
		7,0	
		`	1/5
			Office

MAIL THIS RECORDED INSTRUMENT TO:	MAIL FUTURE TAX BILLS TO:	INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Elizabeth Nieman
Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117		U. S. Bank, N.A. 104 N. Oak Park Avenue Oak Park, IL 60301

0624906089 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 10, 31 ,2006
Signature: Aclas Symmetric Stantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to befor me COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
this 31st day of July 12005 Notarial Seal
Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 15, 2008
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and were size on that riethe name of the

The Grantee or his Agent a firms and werifices he name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Jory 31, 2006
Signature: Grantes or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said this 3/34 day of Joly 2006
Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Darlene Penn, Notary Public

Moon Twp., Allegheny County

My Commission Expires July 15, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

0624906089 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR MORTGAGE

UNIT NO. $\frac{1}{1}$ IN THE CHERRY LANE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 1 IN CHERRY LANE RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 6 IN NORTHBROOK COMMERCIAL TRUST SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10 ALL IN TOWN-SHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NO. 2 7 2 3 7 6 3 2 ; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARTY OF THE ILST PART ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO PARTIES OF THE SECOND PART, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND AUSIGNS, THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P- 1 2, A LIMITED COMMON ELFLIENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2 7 3 3 7 6 3 2.

MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION.

THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, COVENANTS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

Ore pared - By

US Bank Land Trust Dept.

Beth Nieman

164 N. Oak Park Ave

Oak Park, 11 60301



ClortsOffice

U32625998-050P04

TRUSTEE'S DEED LOAN# 0066726712 US Recordings